Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 33% 37% 27% 27% 32% 33% 34% 36% 12% 28% 30%
Off on the wrong track 58% 59% 54% 61% 61% 57% 54% 60% 54% 83% 58% 53%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 6% 10% 5% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (760) (429) (571) (208) (182) (405) (205) (705) (105) (117) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 14% 28% 60% 6% 65% 28% 38% 39% 24% 32% 34% 33%
Off on the wrong track 58% 80% 58% 30% 91% 25% 60% 55% 52% 67% 60% 52% 59%
Not sure 11% % 14% 10% 4% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 14% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (345) (396) (259) (314) (269) (404) (282) (175) (169) (175) (410) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 24% 26% 17% 19% 13% 24% 28% 27% 3% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 20% 24% 22% 21% 29% 23% 16% 25% 10% 20% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 11% 15% 19% 11% 13% 9% 10% 17% 27% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 36% 41% 35% 41% 35% 46% 34% 65% 38% 38%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (760) (429) (571) (208)  (182)  (405)  (205)  (705)  (105) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 21% 2% 17% 51% 0% 53% 17% 25% 25% 19% 20% 20% 26%
Somewhat approve 23% 12% 24% 33% 5% 34% 21% 25% 27% 17% 20% 28% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 8% 12% 6% 14% 13% 8% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 69% 35% 6% 81% 6% 41% 34% 38% 51% 40% 33% 40%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (396) (259)  (314)  (269)  (404) (282) (175) (169) (175) (410)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 27% 26% 21% 20% 27% 21% 29% 27% * 10% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 59% 59% 53% 53% 62% 63% 60% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 14% 15% 20% 27% 20% 16% 8% 13% * 39% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (411) (310) (205) (206) (70) (67) (183) (91) (338) (15) (36) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 10% 13% 35% * 31% 23% 27% 22% 32% 17% 20% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 43% 66% 56% * 58% 62% 55% 62% 56% 64% 60% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 47% 20% 9% * 11% 16% 18% 16% 12% 19% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (411) (36) (155) (220) (16) (240) (151) (127) (83) (55) (65) (185) (106)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 50% 50% 44% 44% 52% 40% 53% 44% 61% 39% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 43% 38% 46% 42% 37% 52% 36% 45% 32% 47% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 11% 11% 7% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (532) (427) (209) (323) (119) (101) (203) (109) (335) (80) (72) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 55% 42% 15% 59% * 45% 50% 40% 58% 47% 38% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 43% 47% 38% * 46% 41% 44% 36% 49% 44% 41%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 4% 15% 38% 3% * 9% 8% 15% 6% 5% 18% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (532) (296) (203) (33) (291) (24) (222) (144) (89) (106) (96) (201) (129)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — This book is a MUST BUY! https://t.co/3FOKK6fckh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 4% 10% 18% 22% 18% 2% 7% 3%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 13% 16% 4% 14% 9%
OK 30% 21% 31% 28% 41% 28% 28% 22% 30% 27% 25% 38%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 21% 28% 15%
Terrible 25% 28% 24% 27% 22% 33% 23% 23% 20% 45% 26% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (429) (567) (207) (182) (405) (202) (701) (105) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 1% 10% 36% 1% 39% 12% 12% 22% 9% 9% 14% 21%
Good 14% 5% 11% 30% 2% 29% 10% 21% 14% 16% 9% 14% 15%
OK 30% 21% 39% 25% 16% 20% 35% 27% 22% 27% 32% 32% 24%
Bad 18% 28% 17% 6% 28% 10% 19% 17% 14% 16% 18% 17% 19%
Terrible 25% 45% 23% 3% 53% 2% 25% 22% 28% 31% 32% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (343)  (395) (258)  (313)  (269)  (403) (282) (175) (169) (175) (409)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — OBAMAGATE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 20% 11% 4% 12% 20% 23% 20% 2% 10% 8%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 11% 0% 8% 3%
OK 22% 17% 22% 22% 25% 23% 24% 16% 24% 13% 20% 29%
Bad 18% 15% 16% 19% 20% 21% 15% 15% 16% 27% 21% 12%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 40% 38% 36% 33% 38% 30% 57% 41% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (757) (428) (566) (206) (181) (403) (204) (702) (103) (117) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 13% 37% 0% 43% 13% 13% 25% 9% 8% 16% 25%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 1% 17% 6% 14% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8%
OK 22% 14% 28% 25% 6% 25% 25% 24% 17% 16% 29% 27% 13%
Bad 18% 21% 16% 16% 18% 10% 19% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15% 19%
Terrible 36% 62% 35% 4% 75% 4% 3% 31% 35% 42% 39% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (343) (394) (257)  (313)  (269) (400) (281) (175) (168) (175) (407)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — .@brianstelter is just a poor man’s lapdog for AT&T! https://t.co/nwDRFvymOP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 17% 11% 5% 10% 19% 18% 17% 5% 11% 5%
Good 12% 12% 16% 8% 17% 11% 10% 10% 14% 1% 10% 12%
OK 21% 16% 23% 20% 23% 23% 21% 19% 23% 11% 13% 33%
Bad 22% 22% 17% 27% 26% 19% 24% 19% 20% 29% 34% 13%
Terrible 31% 34% 27% 34% 30% 36% 26% 34% 26% 53% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (758) (428) (569) (208) (182) (404) (203) (703) (105) (116) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 33% 0% 37% 12% 12% 21% 8% 7% 16% 20%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 2% 23% % 21% 10% 15% 9% 13% 10%
OK 21% 10% 29% 23% 6% 24% 24% 19% 21% 12% 27% 25% 18%
Bad 22% 33% 22% 10% 29% 13% 25% 19% 18% 32% 22% 19% 21%
Terrible 31% 51% 30% 7% 63% 3% 32% 29% 30% 33% 35% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (345)  (395) (257)  (314)  (267)  (403) (281) (175) (169) (175) (409)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — Wow, this is BIG! https://t.co/cCOINIHWdfI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 11% 6% 10% 15% 20% 16% 3% 12% 4%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 17% 13% 11% 7% 15% 3% 6% 13%
OK 37% 29% 38% 3% 45% 34% 38% 32% 40% 27% 30% 46%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 19% 14% 16% 17% 21% 14% 24% 27% 11%
Terrible 21% 24% 18% 24% 18% 27% 19% 20% 16% 43% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (752) (424) (565) (206) (180) (402) (201) (696) (103) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 3% 8% 33% 0% 38% 9% 15% 19% 6% 6% 15% 20%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 2% 22% 10% 17% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13%
OK 37% 30% 46% 33% 22% 34% 44% 29% 35% 37% 46% 39% 29%
Bad 17% 26% 15% % 29% 4% 16% 18% 13% 18% 16% 15% 19%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 3% 48% 1% 21% 21% 21% 26% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (342)  (391) (256)  (312)  (267)  (400) (279) (175) (168) (173) (404)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5E. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/zh5YuuR8jN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 8% 18% 23% 27% 25% 5% 9% 11%
Good 11% 11% 14% 9% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 4% 12% 10%
OK 27% 19% 30% 25% 40% 25% 26% 19% 30% 13% 25% 32%
Bad 15% 17% 11% 19% 16% 15% 15% 14% 11% 30% 25% 11%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 29% 21% 30% 26% 30% 21% 49% 30% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (758) (429) (568) (208) (182) (402) (205) (703) (104) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 46% 2% 50% 17% 18% 26% 16% 14% 20% 26%
Good 11% 5% 11% 20% 2% 22% 8% 17% 16% 8% 7% 14% 12%
OK 27% 20% 35% 24% 14% 21% 31% 27% 23% 27% 35% 26% 24%
Bad 15% 27% 11% 6% 27% 3% 17% 13% 9% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Terrible 27% 45% 26% 3% 56% 4% 27% 26% 26% 32% 31% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (344) (395) (258) (313) (268) (403) (282) (175) (168) (175) (408) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — More Fake News, this time from Jimmy Kimmel’s last place show! https://t.co/qlgbsz36EC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 3% 10% 23% 25% 21% 2% 9% 5%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 15% 9% 7% 9% 11% 0% 7% 12%
OK 25% 17% 27% 22% 29% 31% 23% 16% 25% 20% 22% 34%
Bad 24% 22% 21% 27% 31% 20% 24% 21% 21% 35% 35% 12%
Terrible 26% 31% 22% 30% 23% 30% 23% 30% 22% 43% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (755) (426) (567) (207) (182) (401) (203) (698) (105) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 13% 40% 0% 46% 12% 16% 24% 11% 8% 16% 24%
Good 9% 1% 9% 20% 1% 19% % 14% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9%
OK 25% 18% 30% 26% 9% 23% 31% 22% 20% 19% 34% 27% 18%
Bad 24% 33% 25% 11% 28% 11% 24% 22% 17% 31% 22% 21% 24%
Terrible 26% 47% 24% 3% 62% 0% 26% 25% 29% 31% 28% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (345)  (393) (255)  (314)  (265)  (404) (277) (174) (168) (175) (407)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — Thank you to Eli Lake! https://t.co/PuAzimolbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 14% 2% 13% 24% 28% 23% 2% 11% 9%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 14% 3% 7% 9%
OK 28% 19% 28% 28% 41% 27% 28% 15% 29% 20% 21% 40%
Bad 20% 21% 16% 23% 18% 22% 20% 19% 15% 32% 38% 11%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 24% 19% 29% 20% 43% 22% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (757) (428) (569) (208) (182) (402) (205) (702) (105) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 0% 16% 42% 0% 50% 14% 18% 25% 11% 10% 19% 27%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 1% 25% 8% 16% 16% 12% 10% 13% 8%
OK 28% 21% 35% 25% 13% 20% 33% 25% 22% 20% 35% 31% 23%
Bad 20% 32% 16% 9% 32% 4% 20% 19% 15% 30% 16% 16% 20%
Terrible 24% 41% 24% 2% 53% 1% 25% 23% 22% 26% 29% 22% 23%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (344)  (395) (258)  (313)  (267)  (404) (280) (174) (169) (174) (409)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — The biggest political crime in American history, by far! https://t.co/m5nPdUHt4u
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 6% 14% 22% 23% 22% 5% 10% 8%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 16% 10% 9% 15% 1% 10% 12%
OK 26% 17% 27% 25% 35% 23% 28% 18% 26% 20% 25% 38%
Bad 17% 18% 12% 22% 20% 17% 17% 14% 15% 24% 28% 9%
Terrible 27% 32% 25% 29% 25% 29% 22% 35% 22% 50% 27% 33%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (759) (429) (570) (208) (182) (404) (205) (704) (105) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 12% 42% 0% 48% 14% 16% 28% 13% 9% 19% 24%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 1% 23% 8% 20% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13%
OK 26% 17% 33% 27% 11% 20% 32% 24% 18% 17% 36% 29% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 5% 28% 7% 17% 16% 16% 27% 16% 14% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 26% 3% 60% 2% 29% 24% 26% 32% 30% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (344)  (396) (259)  (313)  (269) (404) (281) (175) (169) (174) (410)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — HAPPY MOTHER’S DAY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 35% 36% 30% 27% 22% 39% 41% 39% 14% 21% 28%
Good 23% 23% 21% 25% 30% 21% 19% 24% 24% 15% 24% 26%
OK 30% 27% 29% 31% 24% 35% 32% 26% 27% 44% 32% 26%
Bad 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 9% 2% 1% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Terrible 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 7% 8% 5% 19% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (752) (425) (567) (207) (182) (400) (203) (699) (105) (116) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 33% 9% 32% 64% 8% 66% 32% 31% 44% 20% 32% 35% 39%
Good 23% 25% 22% 22% 23% 25% 22% 27% 20% 34% 18% 24% 17%
OK 30% 42% 31% 12% 42% 10% 28% 31% 28% 28% 33% 29% 30%
Bad 5% 8% 5% 1% 8% 0% % 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 7%
Terrible 9% 16% 10% 0% 18% 0% 12% 7% 8% 14% 10% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (345)  (389) (258)  (310)  (266)  (402) (279) (173) (166) (173) (409)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — Congratulations to Officer John Catanzara for being elected President of the Chicago Police Union. He always

’Gets the Job Done’. MAGA @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 15% 15% 6% 12% 19% 21% 20% 3% 8% 4%
Good 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 19% 21% 9% 14% 11%
OK 41% 34% 42% 39% 43% 34% 44% 38% 40% 38% 45% 41%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 6% 9% 8% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 22% 13% 13% 11% 32% 19% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (428) (564) (208) (182) (402) (200) (698) (104) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 10% 39% 1% 40% 12% 17% 21% 10% 9% 17% 21%
Good 18% 9% 18% 28% 6% 34% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 19% 17%
OK 41% 43% 46% 29% 38% 24% 42% 41% 37% 43% 45% 40% 37%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 3% 18% 1% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Terrible 16% 29% 16% 1% 36% 1% 18% 14% 15% 20% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (342) (394) (256)  (311)  (266) (401) (281) (174) (168) (173) (406)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — True! https://t.co/lkgH1z23HhO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 13% 13% 21% 25% 22% 7% 16% 9%
Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 11% 11% 15% 3% 10% 8%
OK 28% 21% 30% 27% 30% 28% 33% 18% 30% 17% 24% 32%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 18% 19% 16% 13% 16% 11% 31% 23% 15%
Terrible 26% 30% 24% 28% 23% 30% 22% 30% 21% 43% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (754) (425) (566) (206) (182) (398) (205) (700) (103) (117) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 43% 2% 46% 14% 18% 28% 16% 12% 20% 22%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 0% 26% 10% 18% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15%
OK 28% 23% 32% 28% 17% 20% 32% 29% 25% 27% 34% 29% 23%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 3% 25% 4% 18% 11% 11% 17% 17% 14% 16%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 2% 57% 4% 26% 24% 26% 29% 28% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (342) (394) (255)  (312) (267) (398) (280) (174) (168) (174) (405)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — Thank you Mike! https://t.co/GMfNEAIW8M
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 8% 14% 24% 33% 24% 12% 11% 12%
Good 16% 15% 17% 15% 28% 19% 12% 8% 19% 7% 19% 6%
OK 30% 24% 31% 29% 30% 31% 35% 21% 32% 16% 26% 42%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13% 9% 18% 18% 11%
Terrible 22% 26% 21% 24% 20% 26% 20% 25% 17% 46% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (756) (426) (570) (208) (182) (402) (204) (702) (104) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 6% 16% 44% 4% 50% 19% 18% 28% 15% 17% 20% 27%
Good 16% % 16% 28% 2% 27% 13% 22% 16% 19% 10% 19% 14%
OK 30% 26% 37% 24% 23% 20% 36% 26% 24% 27% 42% 30% 23%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 3% 20% 2% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 15%
Terrible 22% 41% 21% 1% 51% 1% 21% 24% 24% 29% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (343)  (395) (258)  (312)  (267)  (402) (281) (174) (169) (174) (407)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — We are getting great marks for the handling of the CoronaVirus pandemic, especially the very early BAN of
people from China, the infectious source, entering the USA. Compare that to the Obama/Sleepy Joe disaster known as HIN1 Swine Flu. Poor

marks, bad polls - didn’t have a clue!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 13% 7% 13% 22% 22% 21% 2% 8% 11%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 3% 11% 12%
OK 20% 15% 23% 17% 23% 23% 22% 11% 21% 14% 17% 26%
Bad 17% 13% 16% 18% 27% 13% 14% 17% 15% 22% 29% 12%
Terrible 35% 41% 29% 40% 32% 38% 34% 35% 29% 59% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (754) (425) (565) (207) (180) (402) (201) (698) (103) (117) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 13% 40% 0% 43% 14% 16% 24% 14% 10% 16% 26%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% 1% 24% 9% 18% 10% 10% 7% 15% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 24% 7% 21% 22% 22% 19% 11% 30% 23% 15%
Bad 17% 18% 21% 9% 17% 7% 20% 13% 10% 25% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 63% 31% 5% 75% 5% 35% 32% 36% 40% 36% 31% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (342) (392) (256)  (310)  (267)  (399) (280) (175) (165) (174) (405)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — When are the Fake Journalists, who received unwarranted Pulitzer Prizes for Russia, Russia, Russia, and the
Impeachment Scam, going to turn in their tarnished awards so they can be given to the real journalists who got it right. I'll give you the names,

there are plenty of them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 2% 13% 24% 26% 22% 2% 9% 9%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 6% 6% 13% 11% 1% 7% %
OK 25% 16% 30% 21% 34% 32% 24% 9% 26% 15% 29% 31%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 21% 11% 15% 14% 13% 23% 20% 11%
Terrible 34% 39% 29% 39% 30% 38% 30% 39% 28% 60% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (427) (569) (208) (180) (404) (204) (702) (105) (116) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 42% 0% 50% 14% 16% 27% 11% 9% 18% 26%
Good 9% 1% 7% 21% 1% 18% 6% 12% 6% 9% 9% 10% 5%
OK 25% 17% 32% 25% 5% 21% 28% 25% 20% 22% 26% 28% 20%
Bad 15% 19% 17% % 18% 9% 18% 13% 11% 17% 14% 14% 18%
Terrible 34% 62% 30% 5% 76% 3% 33% 33% 35% 42% 41% 29% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (345) (394) (257) (314) (268) (403) (281) (175) (169) (174) (408) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — A great man for Washington! Will Drain the Swamp! https://t.co/IHAPE3JGXL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 13% 8% 13% 21% 22% 21% 2% 10% 13%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 17% 3% 8% 9%
OK 30% 22% 31% 29% 33% 29% 35% 20% 32% 23% 29% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 29% 21% 7%
Terrible 25% 28% 24% 26% 28% 28% 19% 27% 18% 44% 33% 42%
Totals 99% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (427) (565) (204) (180) (405) (203) (701) (104) (114) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 12% 41% 2% 41% 14% 18% 22% 14% 10% 17% 23%
Good 13% 4% 14% 25% 2% 31% 8% 19% 18% 10% 13% 16% 13%
OK 30% 23% 37% 28% 19% 21% 36% 27% 25% 29% 40% 30% 24%
Bad 15% 27% 14% 3% 22% 4% 18% 13% 10% 19% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 44% 24% 3% 56% 2% 24% 23% 26% 29% 23% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (341)  (393) (258)  (311)  (269) (401) (282) (172) (166) (174) (409)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — So great to see our Country starting to open up again! https://t.co/ceXFk4iWBX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 8% 15% 20% 23% 20% 6% 10% 14%
Good 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 10% 13% 9% 15% 6% 7% 6%
OK 28% 21% 30% 26% 38% 26% 26% 22% 29% 20% 26% 33%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 11% 19% 18% 18% 14% 30% 23% 11%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 26% 30% 23% 27% 22% 37% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (757) (427) (568) (205) (181) (404) (205) (703) (105) (115) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 13% 40% 1% 45% 15% 15% 24% 11% 13% 17% 24%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 1% 21% 9% 14% 16% 14% 11% 14% 10%
OK 28% 20% 35% 25% 12% 26% 32% 30% 16% 25% 27% 30% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 9% 25% 8% 20% 15% 18% 17% 21% 17% 14%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 3% 61% 1% 24% 26% 27% 34% 27% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (344)  (393) (258)  (313)  (268)  (402) (280) (174) (169) (174) (407)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 10, 2020 — ...And we caught them and their illegal activities! https://t.co/53YV7x3cdD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 7% 11% 22% 24% 22% 2% 10% 9%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 9% 12% 13% 1% 8% 10%
OK 25% 17% 23% 26% 26% 31% 27% 12% 25% 19% 21% 33%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 23% 22% 18% 17% 17% 16% 30% 28% 4%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 30% 31% 32% 24% 35% 24% 48% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (752) (423) (564) (202) (182) (401) (202) (698) (104) (113) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 15% 37% 0% 46% 14% 15% 26% 13% 9% 17% 24%
Good 10% 1% 9% 24% 1% 21% 5% 17% 10% 12% 9% 11% 8%
OK 25% 16% 32% 23% 8% 24% 30% 22% 22% 17% 27% 28% 22%
Bad 18% 28% 15% 11% 27% 6% 18% 22% 12% 28% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 30% 52% 28% 4% 64% 3% 33% 25% 30% 29% 35% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (389) (258)  (309)  (266) (401) (275) (173) (165) (173) (406)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 30% 33% 22% 20% 29% 28% 32% 33% 12% 19% 17%
Inappropriate 58% 58% 54% 62% 64% 58% 55% 57% 52% 82% 70% 59%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 11% 16% 6% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (756) (427) (569) (205) (182) (405) (204) (704) (105) (115) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 8% 21% 62% 3% 62% 22% 33% 34% 21% 20% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 58% 87% 58% 23% 95% 20% 61% 58% 50% 68% 62% 52% 58%
Not sure 15% 5% 21% 15% 2% 18% 17% 9% 16% 11% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (344) (394) (258) (313) (267) (404) (279) (174) (169) (174) (408) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 40% 24% 35% 28% 33% 32% 38% 16% 21% 25%
No 53% 54% 46% 59% 47% 57% 53% 55% 46% 77% 69% 47%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 17% 18% 16% 15% 13% 16% 8% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (753) (425) (565) (203) (182) (403) (202) (700) (104) (116) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 11% 28% 65% 9% 62% 28% 36% 38% 31% 28% 32% 35%
No 53% 81% 50% 21% 86% 19% 56% 51% 46% 58% 52% 52% 50%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 14% 5% 19% 16% 13% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (342) (391) (257) (310) (268) (399) (279) (173) (168) (172) (406) (244)

25



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 10 - 12, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.027 to 6.219, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.828.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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